TUGboat, Volume 8 (1987), No. 2
Site Reports
TEX-L Access for Bitnet Users
Glenn Vanderburg
Texas A & M University
Texas A & M operates a file- and list-server for
those with Bitnet access. To use the server, send
commands to LISTSERVQTAMVMl. Commands can be

one area where volume does not bring lower costs.
TLGboat. Volume 8 (1987). KO. 2 181
How to order
To order a full distribution of T@Y. send $100.00
(foreign sites $110.00. to cover the extra postage)
payable to the Lniversity of LYashington to:
Pierre A.  hIacKay
Northwest Computer Support Group. DLY-10
University of Washington
Seattle. Washington 98195
The normal distribution is a tar tape. blocked 20.
1600 bpi. If you need 114 inch streamer cartridges
for the SLY. be sure to tell us. Although we have
had problems previously with cartridge tapes. we
can usually hope to get them out quite fast now.
Typesetting
on Personal Computers
A Bug in WTURES v0.95 Prerelease
Gerhard F. Kohlmayr
Mathmodel Press
A B S T R ~ C T  Using a current vers~on of T ~ T L R E S ~ ' '  a
discrepancy between Macintosh1 Plus screen display and
1 m a g e ~ r l t e r 2  printout is documented
The purpose of this note is to call attention
to an implementation error3 in T E ~ T c R E s " ~ . ~ ~
prerelease. The control sequences (see [lj and
121) ' \ne ' ,  '\neq'. ' \not=' .  . \not \eqmv' .  . \ n o t \ m ' .
and ' \ no t \ subse t '  are correctly displayed on
the Mac+ screen. but incorrectly printed by the
ImageWriter. For example. the correctly dzsplayed
inequality '1 # 2' is zncorrectly prznted as '1 = 2'
and the correctly dzsplayed negated membership
relation 'x @ y' is zncorrectly prznted as .x E y'.
(These symbols are. no doubt, of great interest to
the average mathematician.) No attempt has been
I wish to  thank P. D.F .  Ion for sending m e  a preliminary
version of t h e  A@-7$J macro package for the  hlacintosh
Plus and for his assistance over the telephone when I had a
problem getting &+S-TEX running. M - T E X ~ ~ '  American
Mathematical Society.
Macintosh is a trademark licensed to  Apple Computer.
Inc.
ImageWriter is a trademark of Apple Computer .  Inc.
Also called simply a bug.
0 1 9 8 7  Kellerman & Smith a T"Addison-Wesley.
made to find all control sequences which lead to
corrupted Imagewriter printouts.
How can one resist the temptation to intro-
duce the term WYSISALf-YG (what-you-see-is-not-
always-what-you-get)?
Barry Smith of Kellerman &L Smith has supplied
a work-around for this problem. as described in
the following note. I am grateful to him for
responding within a few days to a first draft of this
note by offering. over the telephone. a hands-on
demonstration of the ImageWriter bug-fix. I tried
it and it worked to my satisfaction.
1. Donald E. Knuth.  -The %?(book.' American hlathe-
matical Society and Addison-Wesley Publishing Com-
pany. Providence. Rhode Island and Reading. 51a.s-
sachusetts. 1984.
2. M. D.  Spivak. Ph.D. .  "The Joy of ?$J.X." American
l lathematical  Society. Providence. Rhode Island. 1986.
Work-around for an ImageWriter Problem